under 21 years of age is strictly prohibited. The sign shall

be posted at a point of sale or in any other location that is

visible to customers and employees.

(m) An Educational Tourism Distillery licensee shall

maintain a surety bond of not less than twenty-five thousand

dollars ($25,000), payable to the board for any outstanding

fine, penalty, or tax.

(n) Upon approval of the board, a licensee shall be

allowed one off-premises manufacturer extension location for

the exclusive storage of finished and unfinished goods

pursuant to this section: